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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CLEVATING ALL STUDENTS... CLIMINATING ALL GAPS

AA CHIX DRUMSTK, RICE & MUFFIN

N utrition Fa cts
Serving Size: SERVING

Serving ﬁer Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 548 Calories from Fat 194
% Daily Value?
Total Fat 21.5g 33%
Saturated Fat 5.0g 25%
Trans Fat' 0.0g
Cholesterol 100mg 33%
Sodium 933mg 39%
Total Carbohydrate 63.2g 21%
Dietary Fiber 3.9g 16%
Sugars 14.9g
Protein 25.9¢ 52%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 4% Iron 14%

1 - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.
2 - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
*N/A* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

Allergens
Milk Eag Peanut Tree Nut Fish Shelifish Soy Wheat
NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
YES =Present NO = Absent 7=Undefined

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be
used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are
subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical
conditions.



Tyson® Fully Cooked Breaded
Chicken Drumsticks

PRODUCT CODE: 16660100928 GYIN CODE: 00023700039002

Storage Method Cook Method

Frozen Bake

Convection

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or with a dipping sauce,

Storage

3
SHELF LIFE

STORAGE TEMP MAX

Frozen 0°F 0 °F

TEMP MIN
365 Days

Preparation

Bake:

Appllances vary, adjust accordingly. Convenlional Oven Preheat oven to 375°F,

From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paperlined sheet
pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release. Heat for 35-40 minutes. For
best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above
140°F in a dry heat environment,

Convection:

Appllances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 350°F,
From frozen, place pieces in a single layer on a parchment paper lined sheet
pan or on a wire rack sprayed with pan release. Heat for 25-30 minutes For
best performance hold on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above
140°F in a dry heat environment.

_)ackaging information

MASTER CASE
Gross Welght 32427 Ibs
Net Weight 29,64 Ibs

=€\/SO/V:"K\ 1§_4,l7, 4 s\

-

Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

Availabie for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance

+ CN portion is 1 drum = 2 m/ma & .75 oz. grain

Classic breading profile that kids love and goes great with a variety of
dishes

-

-

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour {enriched
with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, follc acid), contains
2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid,
extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening {sodium aclid
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate,
sodium bicarbonate, monocalcluin phosphate), maitodextrin, modified food
starch, modified wheat starch, natural flavor, onion powder, salt, sodium
phosphates, spices (including cefery seed), vegetable stock (onion, celery,
carrot), wheat gluten, whole grain yeliow corn flour, yeast extract. Breading set
In vegetable oill.

Allergens
s
Wheat

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

ABOUT 92 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 94g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220




Cube 17796 ft3
Length 235in
Height 8.3751In
Width 15625 In
PALLET

T 5

Hi 8

More about this item

Add some kid-friendly excitement to the menu with Tyson® Fully Cooked
Breaded Chicken Drumsticks. Made with No Artificial Colers or Flavors & No
Preservatlves, this commaodity eligible product will extend your dollars further
and provide you with a delicious lunch meny option,

Dally Value % *
Total Fat 13g 17%

Saturated Fat 3g 15%

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat 4g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 530mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate &g 2%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Qg
includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 19g 38%
Vitamin D O0mcg 0%
Calcium 14 mg 2%
Tron i1mg 8%
Potassium 310mg 6%

*The % Daily Value telis you how much a nutrlent in a serving of food
contributes to a dally diet. 2,000 calortes a day Is used for generat nutrition
advice.

To Inguire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
MNutrition statement is avallable for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at +-800-248-9766. Or

email CustomerRelatonsfitysonocom,

© 2023 TYSON FOODS, INC. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE OWNED BY TYSON FOQDS, INC. OR TS SUBSIDIARIES.




Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded 666010-0928
Chicken Drumsticks

Tyson Prepared Foods
Tammy Roughton (479) 290-4941
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
3/11/2019

R&D Nutrition Specialist



MINH® WG Vegetable Fried Rice - 69074

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our Whole Grain Vegetable Fried Rice is made with brown rice, carrots, peas, corn, and
authentic Asian seasonings

® Each 5# bag contains a complete mix # brown rice, vegetables and seasoning is
pre-mixed and in one bag

® Easy to portion consistently, rice does not stick or clump

® The right-size bag, our 5 Ib. bag fills one full-size steam table pan

® Less on the label. No high fructose corn syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added MSG

® Not fully cooked - must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165° F

® Easy preparation, freezer to oven convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Great item to serve as a side to an Asian-style entrée
® Serve with protein, sauce, and an egg roll to make a complete Asian combo meal.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Pre-heat convection oven to 350°F. Spray full size steam table pan with vegetable spray. Open bag and place
vegetable fried rice in pan, spread rice evenly and cover the pan tightly with foil. FROZEN: Cook for 45-50
minutes or until temperature reaches 165°F or above. THAWED: Cook for 30-35 minutes or until temperature
reaches 165°F or above. Halfway through the cook cycle, open foil carefully and stir vegetable fried rice, replace
foil and continue to complete cooking. Remove from oven, uncover and mix before serving. Cooking equipment
may vary. Adjust cooking time appropriately.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 45-50 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 30-35 MINUTES | Prepare from thawed state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180690743 Wheat or its Derivatives, Soy or its
Gross Weight: 32.50 Derivatives,
Net Weight: 30.975
Each Weight: 5.90
Cube: 0.84
Dimensions (LxWxH): 15.63 x 8 x 11.63
Cases/Pallet: 50
Tie: 10
High: 5
Frozen Shelf Life (days): 455
Refrigerated Shelf Life
3
(days):

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

1 Serving (5.9 oz

Serving Size: /167g)(about 1 cup -

Serving Size:

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED BROWN RICE, CARROTS, PEAS, CORN,
SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SOY SAUCE POWDER [SOY
SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT}, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT],
SALT, GARLIC POWDER, POWDERED CELLULOSE, CARAMEL
COLOR, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, VINEGAR POWDER
[MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR], YEAST
EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, LACTIC ACID,
CANOLA OIL, TOASTED SESAME OIL), SOYBEAN OIL.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

1/2 serving (2.95 oz
/84q9) (about 1/2 cup -

prepared) prepared)
Serving Size 167 ) Serving Size 84 _
(grams): (grams):
Serving Size } Serving Size )
(weight 0z): 59 (weight 0z): 2.95
Eaches/Case: 6 = Eaches/Case: 6 -
Inner Inner

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

: I | 7
Copyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved ) ;‘/
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 f"‘-'-'-i*’? e
info@schwansfs.com {l

Last Update Date: 3/16/2021 Printed on: 3/24/2021 !

Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management




MINH® WG Vegetable Fried Rice - 69074

Packs/Case: 6
Servings/Case: 84
Calories: 270
'C:Z;i:f)rles From 25
('):/oatc::alories From 8%
Calories From 0
Saturated Fat:

o .

Saurated Fat 0%
Total Fat: 2.5
Saturated Fat: 0
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 0
Sodium: 440
Potassium: 0
-I(—:(;ilohyd rate: 5
T_otal Dietary a
Fiber:

Sugars: 3
Added Sugars: 0
Protein: 6
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: =
Vitamin D: 0
Calcium: 10
Iron: 0.7
Whole Grain: 56

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

;

opyright © 2019 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 3/16/2021 Printed on: 3/24/2021

= Packs/Case: 6 =
= Servings/Case: 168 -
- Calories: 140 -
_ 'Czlstl:orles From 15 :
0 .
: o Clores :
_ Calories From 0 _
Saturated Fat:
o .
: :
3% Total Fat: 15 2%
0% Saturated Fat: 0 0%
= Trans Fat: 0 =
0% Cholesterol: 0 0%
19% Sodium: 220 10%
0% Potassium: 0 0%
A -(r:(;tr?)lohydrate: & Ll
14% T_otal .Dietary 2 7%
Fiber:
= Sugars: 2 -
0% Added Sugars: 0 0%
- Protein: 3 -
= Vitamin A: = =
= Vitamin C: = 2%
0% Vitamin D: 0 0%
0% Calcium: 5 0%
4% Iron: 0.4 2%
100% Whole Grain: 28 100%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management




ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000301-970-8644 (WASH) - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
(One form per supplied item)

Product: Product Code Number:

Minh WG Vegetable Fried Rice 69074

Company: Contact Name & Number:
Schwan’s (via CoMan - Harvest Food Group) Donna Roberts, 419-348-1582

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

\ Yes or No.
Component Present in Product?

Milk O Yes R No

Peanut O Yes g No

Tree Nut O Yes ®No

Fish O Yes $ No

Shellfish O Yes ®No

Soy ® Yes O No

Wheat ® Yes 0O No
Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination? X VYes [1 No
Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? ® ves [] No
Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? [ Yes [] No

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT. YOU ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:
Donwna Roberty 12/16/22

Signature of Representative Date

Sr. FSQ Manager Supply & CoPack, Schwan’s

Title



" 21648 - MUFFIN CORN MADE WITH 51%
peélblbﬂf WHOLE GRAIN INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED 72/2

. 0z
) Essentials

MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN Certified Kosher Daity, Meets Smart Snack Criteria. Can be sold to
schools. 1.5 Creditable Grain Ounce Equivalents. Whole Grains Councit
Stamp: 60%+ stamp. Minimum 13 grams per serving. Minimum 50% of
total grains as whole grain. 0g Trans fat per serving. No Avrtificial Colors.
No Artificial Flavors. No High Fructose Corn Syrup.

Brand: Delicious Essentials

- - ] i
N u t rlt I on Facts Whote Grains {Whole Yellow Corn Meal, Whole Wheat Flour), Sugar, Eggs, Water, Enrichad

Bieached Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononilrate,

72 servinas per container Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Glycerine, Contains 2% Or Less of: Modified Corn Slarch,
s . g} P 1 muffin (57g) Wheat Gluten, Whey (Milk), Leavening {Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Paimoii,
erving size 9 Canola Oil, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Sall, Mono- And Digl Ycerides, Propylene Glycol

Mono- And Diesters of Fats And Fatty Acids, Sodium Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Suifate,
Lactylic Esters of Fatly Acids, Soy Lecithin, Canola Lecithin, Enzymes. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy,
Amount per serving Wheat.

Calories 190

GTIN ] 10013087216407 ) Case Gross Welght u 10.75LB
% Daily Vatue* ——
o hatly upPC | [ case Net Weight loLs '
Total Fat 79 9% " [Pack size i Jcase LwH 1 16.45 IN, 10.95 IN, 8.27 IN|
Saturated Fat 2g 10% [shelfLife | 365 Days fcube } 0.86 CF |
| i — | !
Trans Fat 0g Tie x High | 9x8 |! |§ 1
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
+Sodium 196mg 8% | Thaw and serve, Must keep frozen until ready to use.
Total Carbohydrate 31g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% | Thaw and serve
Total Sugars 13g
Indudes g Added Sugars 0%, | Each mufiin s individually wrapped in fully labeled film and packed in a master case. Store frozen.
Protelndg
CONTAINS:
Vitamin O % Calcium 20mg 2% Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybsan Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat
Derivatives
tron 1.1mg 6% Potassium 0%

Vitamin C Omg 0%

* The % Dally Value (DV)tells you how much a
nutrient In a serving of food contributes to a dally diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrilion
advice.

Cotuntry of Origin: U.S.A.

Aspire Bakeries | 350 North Qrleans, Chicago 1L 60654 | wvav.aryztaamericas.com | SKU Updated 03.10.2023, Printed 08.04.2023






